



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.32451 of 2024

Bharata Moharana

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Mohapatra-2, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. D. Nayak, AGA (for O.P. Nos.1 to 3)

Mr. S. Sahu, Advocate (for O.P. Nos.4 to 6)

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

11.02.2026

Order No.

03. 1. List this matter on 24th March 2026, as prayed by the Petitioner.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 24th March 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das